



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Matters adjourned due to paucity of time**

....

Mr. A. B. Girase, G.P, Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl.G.P, Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl.G.P, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. V. M. Kagne, Mr. R. K. Ingole, Ms Saie S. Joshi, Ms Neha B. Kamble, Mr. S. V. Hange, Mr. N. D. Raje, Mr. R.D. Raut, Mr. S. N. Kendre, Mr. S. R. Wakale, Mr. S. S. Dande AGPs for the State in all respective matters

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 01.08.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                              | Next Date                      |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 962 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3263 OF 2023<br>IN WPST/28500/2021<br>963 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10039 OF 2023<br>IN WP/4871/2003 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 4871 OF 2003                    | 02.09.2025<br>In same category |
| 964 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12869 OF 2023<br>IN WP/3489/2015 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6315 OF 2018 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 3489 OF 2015 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 4125 OF 2015 WITH | 03.09.2025<br>In same category |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                        |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 4131 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4145 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4130 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4137 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4881 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4465 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4591 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4907 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 4992 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 5258 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 5239 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 5232 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 5270 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 5026 OF 2016 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 6408 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 6410 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 6076 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 6536 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 6529 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 7813 OF 2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2025 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12870 OF 2023<br/>IN WP/4125/2015</p> <p>965 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 988 OF 2024<br/>IN WP/14102/2019 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 989 OF 2024<br/>IN WP/14102/2019</p> | <p>03.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |
| <p>966 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 656 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/14935/2023<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 14935 OF 2023<br/>967 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1774 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/15164/2023</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <p>04.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |
| <p>968 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1938 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/13700/2021<br/>969 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2572 OF 2025<br/>IN WPST/29364/2024</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <p>08.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |
| <p>970 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2579 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/13463/2021<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 13463 OF 2021</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <p>09.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                        |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| <p>971 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3678 OF 2025<br/>IN RAST/7408/2025</p> <p>972 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3679 OF 2025<br/>IN RAST/7418/2025</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | <p>09.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |
| <p>973 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3769 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/1727/2025<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 1727 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 2755 OF 2025</p> <p>974 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3858 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/1371/2025<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 1371 OF 2025</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | <p>10.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |
| <p>975 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4378 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/3972/2023 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 3972 OF 2023</p> <p>976 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4379 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/793/2023 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 793 OF 2023</p> <p>977 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4383 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9490/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4386 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9490/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4388 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9490/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4387 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9490/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4389 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9490/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4385 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9490/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4384 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9490/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9490 OF 2022</p> <p>978 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4405 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9519/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6263 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9519/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9519 OF 2022</p> <p>979 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4407 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/10090/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 10090 OF 2022</p> | <p>12.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                        |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| <p>980 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4408 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9568/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7949 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9568/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9568 OF 2022</p> <p>981 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4424 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9487/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 2687 OF 2022</p> <p>982 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4441 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9465/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4442 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9465/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9465 OF 2022</p> <p>983 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4445 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9530/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9530 OF 2022</p> <p>984 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4472 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/10102/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 10102 OF 2022</p> <p>985 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4492 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9557/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9557 OF 2022</p> <p>986 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4500 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9486/2022<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9486 OF 2022</p> <p>987 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4502 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9525/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9525 OF 2022</p> <p>988 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4506 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9570/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9570 OF 2022</p> <p>989 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4512 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9452/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9452 OF 2022</p> <p>990 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4525 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9554/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4526 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9554/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4527 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9554/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4528 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9554/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4529 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9554/2022 WITH</p> | <p>12.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                        |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 9554 OF 2022</p> <p>992 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5720 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/1715/2023 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 1715 OF 2023</p> <p>997 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6697 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9431/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9431 OF 2022</p> <p>998 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6703 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/10650/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 10650 OF 2022</p> <p>999 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6714 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9440/2022 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6716 OF 2025 IN WP/9440/2022<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6715 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9440/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9440 OF 2022</p> <p>1000 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6733 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/12162/2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 12162 OF 2022</p> | <p>12.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |
| <p>991 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4890 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/3449/2013 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 3449 OF 2013 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8204 OF 2024<br/>IN WP/3449/2013</p> <p>993 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5737 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/1472/2015 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 1472 OF 2015</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <p>11.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |
| <p>995 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6539 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/10280/2019</p> <p>996 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6683 OF 2025<br/>IN WPST/24086/2023</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <p>15.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |
| <p>1001 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8024 OF 2025<br/>IN WPST/13408/2022</p> <p>1002 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8026 OF 2025<br/>IN WPST/13416/2022</p> <p>1004 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8030 OF 2025<br/>IN WPST/13407/2022</p> <p>1005 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8031 OF 2025<br/>IN WPST/13405/2022</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <p>16.09.2025<br/>In same category</p> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                        |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>1003 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8028 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/2612/2023</p> <p>1006 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8034 OF 2025<br/>IN PIL/22/2024</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <p>18.09.2025<br/>In same category</p>                 |
| <p>1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8036 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/3480/2009<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 3480 OF 2009<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8037 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/3480/2009</p> <p>1010 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 170 OF 2024<br/>IN CA/5834/2023<br/>WITH<br/>REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 287 OF 2023<br/>IN CA/13815/2023</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <p>19.09.2025<br/>In same category</p>                 |
| <p>1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 14318 OF 2021</p> <p>1012 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3100 OF 2025<br/>IN RAST/4233/2025</p> <p>1013 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3105 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/13732/2023</p> <p>1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7282 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/5132/2025 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 5132 OF 2025</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | <p>19.09.2025<br/>In due order category</p>            |
| <p>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 11136 OF 2019</p> <p>1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 3643 OF 2021 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6346 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/3643/2021</p> <p>1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 6737 OF 2021 WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4768 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/6737/2021 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 11918 OF 2022 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 12334 OF 2022</p> <p>1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 13743 OF 2021</p> <p>1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 13746 OF 2021</p> <p>1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 13749 OF 2021</p> <p>1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 13750 OF 2021</p> <p>1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 13752 OF 2021</p> <p>1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 286 OF 2023</p> | <p>22.09.2025<br/>In urgent admission<br/>category</p> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                               |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|
| 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 791 OF 2023<br>1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 1150 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 1167 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 1168 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 1165 OF 2023<br>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023<br>1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 1633 OF 2023<br>1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 1933 OF 2023<br>1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 2165 OF 2023<br>1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 2235 OF 2023<br>1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 2535 OF 2023<br>1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 2652 OF 2023<br>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 4527 OF 2023 | 23.09.2025<br>In urgent admission<br>category |
| 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 4723 OF 2023 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4889 OF 2025<br>IN WP/4723/2023<br>1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 5506 OF 2023<br>1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 6002 OF 2023<br>1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 6272 OF 2023<br>1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 8666 OF 2023<br>1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 8714 OF 2023<br>1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2023<br>1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 8944 OF 2023<br>1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 9083 OF 2023<br>1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 9460 OF 2023                                                       | 24.09.2025<br>In urgent admission<br>category |
| 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 10105 OF 2023<br>1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 12677 OF 2023<br>1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 12687 OF 2023<br>1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 13434 OF 2023<br>1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 15213 OF 2023<br>1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 15575 OF 2023<br>1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 15684 OF 2023<br><br>1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2025<br>1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 163 OF 2025<br>1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 701 OF 2025                                                                                                              | 25.09.2025<br>In urgent admission<br>category |
| 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 2012 OF 2025<br>1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2025<br>1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 3865 OF 2025<br>1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 3867 OF 2025<br>1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 3870 OF 2025<br>1064 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 65 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 26.09.2025<br>In urgent admission<br>category |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                          |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|
| 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 12307 OF 2019<br>1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 12325 OF 2019<br>1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 12400 OF 2019<br>1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 10326 OF 2021<br>1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 13301 OF 2021<br>1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 13439 OF 2021<br>1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 13705 OF 2021<br>1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 14944 OF 2021<br>1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 51 OF 2023<br>1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 114 OF 2023                                                                                                                            | <b>29.09.2025</b><br><b>In urgent admission category</b> |
| 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 577 OF 2023<br>1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 1112 OF 2023<br>1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 1308 OF 2023<br>1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 1694 OF 2023<br>1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 1833 OF 2023<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 10640 OF 2024<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 12965 OF 2022<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 12966 OF 2022<br>1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 2361 OF 2023<br>1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 2809 OF 2023<br>1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 2884 OF 2023<br>1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 3307 OF 2023<br>1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 8233 OF 2023 | <b>30.09.2025</b><br><b>In urgent admission category</b> |
| 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 9500 OF 2023<br>WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10689 OF 2023<br>IN WP/9500/2023<br>1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 754 OF 2025<br>1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 996 OF 2025<br>1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 1209 OF 2025<br>1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 1340 OF 2025<br>1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 1608 OF 2025<br>1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 1967 OF 2025<br>1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 2302 OF 2025<br>1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 2360 OF 2025<br>1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 2628 OF 2025<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 2732 OF 2025                       | <b>01.10.2025</b><br><b>In urgent admission category</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                               |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 2668 OF 2025<br/>1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 2672 OF 2025<br/>1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 4266 OF 2025<br/>1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 4275 OF 2025<br/>1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 4338 OF 2025<br/>1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 6463 OF 2025<br/>1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 6464 OF 2025<br/>1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 6855 OF 2025<br/>1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 7085 OF 2025 WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 7087 OF 2025 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 7086 OF 2025<br/>1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 7105 OF 2025<br/>1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 7961 OF 2025<br/>1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 8379 OF 2025</p> | <p>03.10.2025<br/>In urgent admission<br/>category</p> <p>03.10.2025<br/>In urgent admission<br/>category</p> |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

[ Y. G. KHOBRADE, J. ]

[ MANISH PITALE, J. ]

SMS