



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

911 WRIT PETITION NO. 11335 OF 2022

SANJAY DEVIDAS BHALE

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BANK AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Shailesh S. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Parag P. Shahane, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 And 2

...

915 WRIT PETITION NO. 577 OF 2023

DIPAK SADASHIVRAO THAKARE

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BANK AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Shailesh S. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Parag P. Shahane, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 And 2

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :

. Note before the bench of which Justice Nitin B. Suryawanshi is a Member.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)